## Saddle River School District Board of Education 97 East Allendale Road, Saddle River, NJ 07458

August 1, 2019

## **RE:** Negotiations Update

Dear Saddle River Parents/ Residents,

The Saddle River Board of Education Negotiations Committee and the Saddle River Education Association Negotiations Committee signed a tentative Memorandum of Agreement on August 1, 2019. Once it has been ratified by both parties, the details will be released to the public.

Sincerely,

The Saddle River Board of Education Negotiations Committee